

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.1102 OF 2018

Mr. Israr Ahmed Anwar Husain Petitioner
Khan

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. Respondents

Mr. Lavkush Sharma for the Petitioner.

Mrs. P.P. Shinde, Additional P.P. for the Respondents-State.

Respondent no.2 present.

Coram : R.M. Savant AND
Sarang V. Kotwal, JJ

Date : 23rd March, 2018

P.C.

1 The respondent no.2 is personally present in Court. She is identified by the learned counsel for the petitioner. She seeks time to engage an Advocate. Hence, at her request adjourned to 12th April, 2018.

2 Since the respondent no.2 has appeared in person, the need to issue further notice to her is obviated. It is made clear to her that if on the next date, she is unrepresented or she

does not remain present in Court, the Court would be constrained to proceed with the matter in her absence.

(Sarang V. Kotwal, J.)

(R.M. Savant, J.)