

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

**CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 1102 OF 2018**

Israr Ahmed Anwar Husain Khan And Ors ....Petitioner

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And Anr ....Respondent

None For Petitioner

Adv. Nilima S. i/b Onkar Virendra Warange For Respondent

Shri S.R.Shinde, APP for state

**CORAM : B.P. DHARMADHIKARI &  
SMT. S.S. JADHAV, JJ**

**DATE : 15th November, 2019**

**P.C. :**

Stand over to 13/12/2019

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**